

RESOLUTION NO. 306 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

AUTHORIZING USE OF PARKING REVENUE GENERATED AT THE FORMER GASLIGHT VILLAGE PROPERTY TO COVER THE COST OF A SURVEY FOR THE RECONFIGURATION OF THE FESTIVAL SPACE

WHEREAS, Warren County has commissioned a licensed land surveyor to prepare a survey for reconfiguration of the Festival Space at the former Gaslight Village property, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Superintendent of Public Works is requesting permission to use

vehicle parking revenue generated at the former Gaslight Village property to cover the cost of the aforementioned survey, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the use of vehicle

parking revenue generated at the former Gaslight Village property to cover the necessary cost of the survey

for the reconfiguration of the Festival Space at the former Gaslight Village property.